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Foreword 

Verizon is affected by a wide variety of government policies that have an enormous impact on our business. We owe it to our 

shareowners, employees and customers to advocate for public policies that will enable us to create new services for our 

customers and compete fairly in the marketplace. In 2025, our policy priorities covered a range of issues, including but not 

limited to: 

 Ensuring that the federal government adopts policies that make sufficient licensed spectrum available so the U.S. can 

continue its global leadership in wireless; 

 Supporting a regulatory framework for broadband that ensures a uniform national standard for internet openness while 

allowing companies to innovate and invest; 

 Advocating for federal, state and local public policies that address affordability, adoption and access to broadband 

services that would significantly narrow the digital divide and empower more Americans to thrive in the internet age; 

 Maintaining local, federal and state tax systems that promote investment and infrastructure deployment; and  

 Ensuring that federal and state policymakers adopt rules and laws that help eliminate barriers to infrastructure 

deployment and that phase out outdated regulations on legacy facilities. 

 

Political contributions are one way we support the democratic electoral process and participate in the policy dialogue. 

 

Our employees have established political action committees at the federal level and in 13 states. These political action 

committees (PACs) allow employees to pool their resources to support candidates for office who generally support the 

public policies our employees advocate. Verizon also participates in trade associations that advocate on behalf of their 

members. This report lists all PAC contributions, corporate political contributions, support for ballot initiatives and 

independent expenditures made by Verizon during the first six months of 2025. It also lists our Public Policy organization's 

significant memberships in trade associations and issue advocacy organizations and provides a link to our federal lobbying 

reports. 

 

Our political activity is overseen by the Corporate Governance and Policy Committee of our Board of Directors, which 

receives a comprehensive report and briefing on these activities at least annually. 

 

We update this voluntary disclosure twice a year and publish it on our corporate website. We believe this transparency with 

respect to our political spending is in keeping with our commitment to good corporate governance and a further sign of our 

responsiveness to the interests of our shareowners. 
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Political Activity: Our Voice in the Democratic Process 

VERIZON’S POLITICAL ENGAGEMENT 

Verizon participates in the policymaking process at the federal, state and local levels in order to inform public officials of 

Verizon’s views on policy issues. Government policies can have a big impact on our business, whether they involve decisions 

on taxes, technology regulation or consumer issues like protecting user privacy and stopping illegal robocalls. We 

participate in these conversations so that government decision makers understand how these policies could affect 

Verizon and our customers, employees and shareholders.   

 

HOW WE ADVOCATE 

Lobbying: As part of our advocacy, Verizon engages in lobbying at all levels of government. Verizon lobbies both through our 

own employees on our Government Affairs teams and through outside consultants. Verizon’s Public Policy and Government 

Affairs organization approves any engagement of lobbyists on behalf of Verizon. Verizon strictly complies with all lobbying 

laws, which require that we disclose our lobbying activities and the amount we spend on lobbying. As described below, we 

file public reports that outline our activities and expenses related to lobbying. 

 

Political contributions: Verizon makes corporate political contributions where the law permits. The Verizon Legal 

Department reviews all corporate political contributions to ensure they are consistent with the company’s policy and 

strategy and that they comply with the law. 

 

Verizon also operates several political action committees (PACs) that support candidates at the federal, state and local 

levels who make decisions on policy issues that impact Verizon. All PAC contributions are overseen and approved by 

senior leaders in the Public Policy and Government Affairs organization. 

 

All contributions by Verizon and our PACs are made to promote the interests of the company, our shareholders and 

customers and without regard to the personal political interests of Verizon executives. The criteria we use to support 

particular candidates depend on various factors, such as general alignment with our business objectives, whether the 

candidate sits on a committee that addresses legislation that is important to Verizon and our industry, a candidate’s 

committee standing and ranking and their leadership position and track record on key strategic business and policy issues 

for Verizon. We support candidates of any political party who share our priorities, even if we do not agree with them on 

every issue. 

 

We make contributions to candidates for political office and organizations that support candidates for office and ballot 

initiatives. We do not make corporate political contributions or PAC contributions to presidential candidates or federal Super 

PACs. Members of Verizon’s PAC boards evaluate and approve the PAC budget and our giving to candidates to ensure that 

contributions to each candidate meet the criteria described above. 

 

Third party organizations: Verizon supports trade associations and advocacy organizations for a variety of reasons, 

ranging from our interest in the community, to take advantage of industry expertise or because they have common goals 

and interests on key strategic policy and business issues. We participate in these organizations despite the fact that we 

may not always agree with all of the positions of each organization or its other members. 

 

These groups often have a diversity of members, interests and viewpoints that may not always reflect Verizon’s beliefs or 

priorities. Verizon maintains a policy requiring that its participation in these types of organizations advance core business 

objectives, and we monitor our participation in these organizations to confirm ongoing alignment with our corporate values 

and goals. When we disagree with a position of an organization we support, we attempt to communicate our concerns 

through the senior executives that interact with these organizations. 
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GOVERNANCE, TRANSPARENCY AND DISCLOSURE 

Verizon’s political activity is directly overseen by the Legal Department and the Public Policy and Government Affairs 

organization. All of Verizon’s political activity is subject to the company’s Code of Conduct and other corporate policies. The 

Corporate Governance and Policy Committee of the Board of Directors oversees Verizon’s participation in the political 

process, including political giving, memberships and trade associations and reputational risk. The Executive Vice President 

and Chief Legal Officer as well as the Senior Vice President of Public Policy and Government Affairs provide 

comprehensive briefings to the committee on the company’s political activities at least annually.  

 

Verizon knows that transparency regarding our political activity is critical to maintaining the trust of the company’s 

employees, shareholders and the public. Here are some of the most significant ways we inform the public about our political 

activity: 

• Twice a year, Verizon publishes on our website a report listing all of our corporate political contributions and 

PAC contributions. This report also discloses trade associations and tax-exempt organizations (501(c)(4) and 

501(c)(6) organizations) to which our Public Policy organization provided support of at least $50,000 and 

where a portion of that contribution has been identified as used for lobbying. 

 

• Verizon makes reasonable efforts to assure and obtain written confirmation that financial support to tax exempt 

organizations (501(c)(4) and 501(c)(6) organizations) will not be used for election-related purposes, including to 

make any federal, state or local campaign contribution, nor to fund independent expenditures to support or 

oppose candidates for elective office. 

 

• Verizon’s political action committees file public disclosure reports with the Federal Election Commission and 

state and local campaign finance regulators in accordance with applicable laws. 

 

• Verizon files public reports with the U.S. Congress and state and local lobbying regulatory bodies disclosing our 

lobbying activities in accordance with applicable laws. At the federal level, these reports (available at 

lobbyingdisclosure.house.gov) disclose Verizon’s federal lobbying activities and the amounts spent by Verizon 

on those activities. State and local reports disclose all reportable lobbying in those jurisdictions. 

http://lobbyingdisclosure.house.gov/
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CALIFORNIA  

Contributions to Candidate Committees (Office Sought) 

Sen. Anna Caballero (State Treasurer - CA) $5,000 

 

FEDERAL 

Contributions to Candidate Committees (Office Sought) 

Rep. Robert Aderholt (U.S. House - AL 4) $1,000 

Rep. Pete Aguilar (U.S. House - CA 33) $5,000 

Rep. Rick Allen (U.S. House - GA 12) $5,000 

Rep. Jodey Arrington (U.S. House - TX 19) $2,000 

Rep. Troy Balderson (U.S. House - OH 12) $3,000 

Sen. Tammy Baldwin (U.S. Senate - WI) $1,000 

Rep. Andy Barr, IV (U.S. Senate - KY) $2,000 

Rep. Nanette Barragan (U.S. House - CA 44) $2,000 

Rep. Aaron Bean (U.S. House - FL 4) $1,000 

Rep. Aaron Bean (U.S. House - FL 4) $1,000 

Rep. Joyce Beatty (U.S. House - OH 3) $2,500 

Rep. Cliff Bentz (U.S. House - OR 2) $2,500 

Rep. Stephanie Bice (U.S. House - OK 5) $1,000 

Rep. Stephanie Bice (U.S. House - OK 5) $1,000 

Rep. Gus Bilirakis (U.S. House - FL 12) $2,500 

Rep. Sanford Bishop, Jr. (U.S. House - GA 2) $2,500 

Sen. Richard Blumenthal (U.S. Senate - CT) $2,000 

Rep. Kat Cammack (U.S. House - FL 3) $3,000 

Rep. Kat Cammack (U.S. House - FL 3) $1,000 

Sen. Shelley Moore Capito (U.S. Senate - WV) $4,000 

Rep. Salud Carbajal (U.S. House - CA 24) $2,000 

Rep. Mike Carey (U.S. House - OH 15) $1,000 

Rep. Mike Carey (U.S. House - OH 15) $1,000 

Rep. Buddy Carter (U.S. Senate - GA) $1,000 

Rep. Troy Carter, Sr. (U.S. House - LA 2) $2,500 

Rep. Sean Casten (U.S. House - IL 6) $1,000 

Rep. Kathy Castor (U.S. House - FL 14) $1,000 

Rep. Joaquin Castro (U.S. House - TX 20) $1,000 

Rep. Gil Cisneros, Jr. (U.S. House - CA 31) $2,000 

Rep. Yvette Clarke (U.S. House - NY 9) $5,000 

Rep. Ben Cline (U.S. House - VA 6) $2,000 

Rep. Steve Cohen (U.S. House - TN 9) $1,000 

Sen. Susan Collins (U.S. Senate - ME) $2,000 

Sen. John Cornyn, III (U.S. Senate - TX) $5,000 

Rep. Lou Correa (U.S. House - CA 46) $1,000 

Rep. Lou Correa (U.S. House - CA 46) $1,000 

Rep. Jim Costa (U.S. House - CA 21) $2,000 

Rep. Dan Crenshaw (U.S. House - TX 2) $2,500 

Sen. Steve Daines (U.S. Senate - MT) $3,000 

Rep. Diana DeGette (U.S. House - CO 1) $2,000 

Rep. Debbie Dingell (U.S. House - MI 6) $3,000 

Rep. Neal Dunn (U.S. House - FL 2) $2,500 

Rep. Tom Emmer, Jr. (U.S. House - MN 6) $3,000 

Sen. Joni Ernst (U.S. Senate - IA) $1,500 

Rep. Veronica Escobar (U.S. House - TX 16) $2,000 

Rep. Adriano Espaillat Cabral (U.S. House - NY 13) $4,000 

Rep. Ron Estes (U.S. House - KS 4) $1,000 
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Rep. Ron Estes (U.S. House - KS 4) $1,000 

Rep. Gabe Evans (U.S. House - CO 8) $3,000 

Rep. Pat Fallon (U.S. House - TX 4) $2,000 

Rep. Julie Fedorchak (U.S. House - ND 1) $3,000 

Rep. Brian Fitzpatrick (U.S. House - PA 1) $1,000 

Rep. Mike Flood (U.S. House - NE 1) $1,000 

Rep. Lois Frankel (U.S. House - FL 22) $1,000 

Rep. Russ Fulcher (U.S. House - ID 1) $4,000 

Rep. Carlos Gimenez, Jr. (U.S. House - FL 28) $2,000 

Rep. Craig Goldman (U.S. House - TX 12) $2,000 

Rep. Tony Gonzales, II (U.S. House - TX 23) $1,000 

Rep. Vicente Gonzalez, Jr. (U.S. House - TX 34) $1,000 

Rep. Vicente Gonzalez, Jr. (U.S. House - TX 34) $1,000 

Sen. Lindsey Graham (U.S. Senate - SC) $5,000 

Sen. Lindsey Graham (U.S. Senate - SC) $5,000 

Rep. Morgan Griffith (U.S. House - VA 9) $3,000 

Rep. Brett Guthrie (U.S. House - KY 2) $5,000 

Rep. Pat Harrigan (U.S. House - NC 10) $1,500 

Rep. Diana Harshbarger (U.S. House - TN 1) $3,000 

Sen. Martin Heinrich (U.S. Senate - NM) $1,000 

Rep. Kevin Hern (U.S. House - OK 1) $1,000 

Sen. Mazie Hirono (U.S. Senate - HI) $1,000 

Rep. Val Hoyle (U.S. House - OR 4) $2,000 

Rep. Richard Hudson, Jr. (U.S. House - NC 9) $5,000 

Sen. Jon Husted (U.S. Senate - OH) $2,000 

Rep. Brian Jack (U.S. House - GA 3) $1,000 

Rep. Hakeem Jeffries (U.S. House - NY 8) $5,000 

Rep. Hakeem Jeffries (U.S. House - NY 8) $5,000 

Rep. Dusty Johnson (U.S. House - SD 1) $1,000 

Rep. Mike Johnson (U.S. House - LA 4) $2,500 

Rep. Jim Jordan (U.S. House - OH 4) $3,000 

Rep. Jim Jordan (U.S. House - OH 4) $1,000 

Rep. John Joyce (U.S. House - PA 13) $4,000 

Rep. Tom Kean, Jr. (U.S. House - NJ 7) $4,000 

Rep. Robin Kelly (U.S. Senate - IL) $2,000 

Rep. Trent Kelly (U.S. House - MS 1) $1,000 

Rep. Raja Krishnamoorthi (U.S. Senate - IL) $5,000 

Rep. David Kustoff (U.S. House - TN 8) $1,000 

Rep. Nick Langworthy (U.S. House - NY 23) $3,000 

Rep. Bob Latta (U.S. House - OH 5) $2,500 

Rep. Laurel Lee (U.S. House - FL 15) $2,000 

Rep. Susie Lee (U.S. House - NV 3) $2,500 

Rep. Ted Lieu (U.S. House - CA 36) $2,000 

Rep. Zoe Lofgren (U.S. House - CA 18) $2,500 

Rep. Nicole Malliotakis (U.S. House - NY 11) $1,000 

Rep. Doris Matsui (U.S. House - CA 7) $5,000 

Rep. Lisa McClain (U.S. House - MI 9) $3,000 

Rep. Lisa McClain (U.S. House - MI 9) $2,000 

Rep. Kristen McDonald Rivet (U.S. House - MI 8) $1,000 

Rep. Gregory Meeks (U.S. House - NY 5) $2,500 

Rep. Rob Menendez, Jr. (U.S. House - NJ 8) $4,000 

Rep. Grace Meng (U.S. House - NY 6) $5,000 

Rep. Max Miller (U.S. House - OH 7) $1,000 

Sen. Ashley Moody (U.S. Senate - FL) $2,500 
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Rep. Nathaniel Moran (U.S. House - TX 1) $1,000 

Rep. Nathaniel Moran (U.S. House - TX 1) $1,000 

Rep. Kevin Mullin (U.S. House - CA 15) $2,000 

Rep. Richard Neal (U.S. House - MA 1) $2,500 

Rep. Frank Pallone, Jr. (U.S. House - NJ 6) $5,000 

Rep. Scott Peters (U.S. House - CA 50) $3,000 

Rep. August Pfluger, II (U.S. House - TX 11) $3,500 

Rep. August Pfluger, II (U.S. House - TX 11) $1,500 

Rep. August Pfluger, II (U.S. House - TX 11) $500 

Rep. Nellie Pou (U.S. House - NJ 9) $2,000 

Rep. Emily Randall (U.S. House - WA 6) $1,000 

Sen. Jack Reed (U.S. Senate - RI) $2,500 

Sen. Jack Reed (U.S. Senate - RI) $2,500 

Rep. Guy Reschenthaler (U.S. House - PA 14) $3,000 

Rep. Deborah Ross (U.S. House - NC 2) $1,000 

Rep. Raul Ruiz (U.S. House - CA 25) $3,000 

Rep. Raul Ruiz (U.S. House - CA 25) $1,000 

Rep. Michael Rulli (U.S. House - OH 6) $3,000 

Rep. María Salazar (U.S. House - FL 27) $1,000 

Rep. Jan Schakowsky (U.S. House - IL 9) $2,000 

Rep. David Schweikert (U.S. House - AZ 1) $1,000 

Rep. Austin Scott (U.S. House - GA 8) $1,000 

Rep. Jason Smith (U.S. House - MO 8) $2,000 

Rep. Jason Smith (U.S. House - MO 8) $1,000 

Rep. Jason Smith (U.S. House - MO 8) $1,000 

Rep. Darren Soto (U.S. House - FL 9) $5,000 

Rep. Greg Stanton (U.S. House - AZ 4) $1,000 

Rep. Greg Steube (U.S. House - FL 17) $1,000 

Rep. Haley Stevens (U.S. Senate - MI) $3,000 

Rep. Marilyn Strickland (U.S. House - WA 10) $1,000 

Sen. Dan Sullivan (U.S. Senate - AK) $3,000 

Sen. Dan Sullivan (U.S. Senate - AK) $2,000 

Rep. Bennie Thompson (U.S. House - MS 2) $2,500 

Sen. John Thune (U.S. Senate - SD) $5,000 

Sen. John Thune (U.S. Senate - SD) $5,000 

Rep. Norma Torres (U.S. House - CA 35) $2,000 

Rep. Ritchie Torres (U.S. House - NY 15) $1,000 

Rep. Marc Veasey (U.S. House - TX 33) $2,000 

Rep. Eugene Vindman (U.S. House - VA 7) $1,000 

Rep. Randy Weber, Sr. (U.S. House - TX 14) $3,000 

Rep. Tony Wied (U.S. House - WI 8) $1,000 

Rep. Joe Wilson, Sr. (U.S. House - SC 2) $1,000 

Rep. Rudy Yakym, III (U.S. House - IN 2) $1,000 

 

Contributions to Party Organizations, PACs and Other Groups 

All For Our Country Leadership PAC (Sen. Catherine Cortez Masto - NV) $5,000 

All Hands Political Action Committee (Sen. Todd Young - IN) $5,000 

American Defense And Military PAC (Rep. Adam Smith - WA 9) $5,000 

American Revival PAC (Rep. Mike Johnson - LA 4) $2,500 

Arkansas For Leadership Political Action Committee (ARKPAC) (Sen. John Boozman - AR) $3,000 

Asian American Action Fund $5,000 

Aspire PAC $5,000 

At The Table! (Rep. Grace Meng - NY 6) $1,000 

Big Sky Opportunity PAC (Sen. Steve Daines - MT) $5,000 
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Blue Dog Political Action Committee $5,000 

Boots Political Action Committee (Sen. Markwayne Mullin - OK) $1,000 

Building A National Knowledgeable Security PAC (Sen. Jim Banks - IN) $2,000 

Building A National Knowledgeable Security PAC (Sen. Jim Banks - IN) $1,000 

Building Relationships In Diverse Geographic Environments PAC (Rep. Jim Clyburn - SC 6) $5,000 

Bulldog PAC (Rep. Jodey Arrington - TX 19) $3,000 

CHC BOLD PAC $5,000 

Common Values PAC (Sen. John Barrasso, III - WY) $5,000 

Commonsense, Conservative Values PAC (Sen. John Thune - SD) $5,000 

Congressional Black Caucus PAC $5,000 

CTIA - The Wireless Association Political Action Committee $5,000 

DCCC $15,000 

Democratic Majority Fund (Rep. Suzan DelBene - WA 1) $5,000 

DSCC $15,000 

DSCC (Building Fund) $15,000 

Elect Democratic Women $5,000 

Equality PAC $5,000 

Every Vote PAC (Sen. John Fetterman - PA) $5,000 

Fair Shot PAC (Rep. Katherine Clark - MA 5) $5,000 

First In Freedom PAC (Rep. Richard Hudson, Jr. - NC 9) $5,000 

Freedom Fund (Sen. Mike Crapo - ID) $2,500 

Freedom Fund (Sen. Mike Crapo - ID) $2,500 

Fund For America's Future (Sen. Lindsey Graham - SC) $5,000 

Future Forum PAC $5,000 

Generation Go Leadership PAC (Rep. Jimmy Gomez - CA 34) $3,000 

Granite Values PAC (Sen. Maggie Hassan - NH) $5,000 

Jobs, Freedom, And Security PAC (Sen. Ted Cruz - TX) $5,000 

Joyfully Mobilizing Action And Community PAC - Jmac PAC (Rep. Jennifer McClellan - VA 4) $2,500 

Juntos PAC (Sen. Ruben Gallego - AZ) $3,000 

Lasting Investments Strengthening America PAC (Rep. Lisa McClain - MI 9) $2,000 

Lead Encourage Elect PAC (Sen. Mike Lee - UT) $2,500 

Leadership And Accountability Are National Keys PAC (Sen. James Lankford - OK) $5,000 

Mainstream PAC (Rep. Zoe Lofgren - CA 18) $3,000 

Making A Responsible Stand For Households In America PAC (Sen. Marsha Blackburn - TN) $2,500 

Making A Responsible Stand For Households In America PAC (Sen. Marsha Blackburn - TN) $2,500 

Milk River PAC (Rep. Yvette Clarke - NY 9) $5,000 

Moderate Democrats PAC $5,000 

Motor City PAC (Sen. Gary Peters, Sr. - MI) $5,000 

Mr. Southern Missourian In The House PAC (Rep. Jason Smith - MO 8) $5,000 

New Democrat Coalition Action Fund $5,000 

NRCC $15,000 

NRSC $15,000 

NRSC (Building Fund) $15,000 

Old North State PAC (Sen. Ted Budd - NC) $5,000 

Pennsylvania Honor (Sen. Dave McCormick - PA) $1,000 

People's Voice PAC (Sen. Tammy Baldwin - WI) $2,500 

Perimeter PAC (Sen. Tammy Duckworth - IL) $5,000 

Pineapple PAC (Sen. Mazie Hirono - HI) $2,500 

Republican Mainstreet Partnership PAC $5,000 

Responsibility And Freedom Work PAC (RFWPAC) (Sen. Roger Wicker - MS) $5,000 

Reviving American Jobs Again PAC (Rep. Raja Krishnamoorthi - IL) $5,000 

Rwa Fund, Inc. (Rep. Rick Allen - GA 12) $2,500 

Sac PAC (Rep. Doris Matsui - CA 7) $5,000 

Smart Solutions PAC (Sen. Jacky Rosen - NV) $5,000 

Sock It To 'Em PAC (Sen. John Curtis - UT) $4,000 
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The Hawkeye PAC (Sen. Chuck Grassley - IA) $2,500 

The Peter Norbeck Leadership PAC (Sen. Mike Rounds - SD) $5,000 

True North PAC (Sen. Dan Sullivan - AK) $5,000 

Turquoise PAC (Sen. Ben Ray Lujan, Jr. - NM) $5,000 

United States Telecom Association Political Action Committee (TELECOMPAC) $5,000 

Visionary PAC (Rep. Robin Kelly - IL) $5,000 

Win The House Now PAC (Rep. Nanette Barragan - CA 44) $5,000 

Winning For America PAC (Sen. Eric Schmitt - MO) $2,000 

 

ILLINOIS 

Contributions to Party Organizations, PACs and Other Groups 

Chicagoland Chamber of Commerce PAC $5,000  

 

MARYLAND  

Contributions to Candidate Committees (Office Sought) 

Del. Chris Adams (State House - MD 37B) $200 

Del. Marlon Amprey (State House - MD 40) $200 

Del. Steve Arentz (State House - MD 36) $200 

Sen. Pamela Beidle (State Senate - MD 32) $250 

Sen. Pamela Beidle (State Senate - MD 32) $500 

Sen. Joanne Benson (State Senate - MD 24) $200 

Del. Adrian Boafo (State House - MD 23) $200 

Sen. Ben Brooks (State Senate - MD 10) $250 

Del. Jason Buckel (State House - MD 1B) $250 

Sen. Nick Charles, II (State Senate - MD 25) $250 

Del. Brian Crosby (State House - MD 29B) $250 

Del. Eric Ebersole (State House - MD 44A) $100 

Del. Diana Fennell (State House - MD 47A) $250 

Del. Diana Fennell (State House - MD 47A) $250 

Del. Mark Fisher (State House - MD 27C) $200 

Sen. Dawn Gile (State Senate - MD 33) $250 

Sen. Dawn Gile (State Senate - MD 33) $250 

Del. Mike Griffith (State House - MD 35A) $200 

Del. Andrea Harrison (State House - MD 24) $200 

Sen. Antonio Hayes (State Senate - MD 40) $350 

Sen. Katie Hester (State Senate - MD 9) $250 

Del. Kevin Hornberger (State House - MD 35B) $250 

Del. Seth Howard (State House - MD 30B) $250 

Sen. Carl Jackson, Jr. (State House - MD 8) $200 

Sen. J.B. Jennings (State Senate - MD 7) $600 

Del. Adrienne Jones (State House - MD 10) $500 

Katherine A. Klausmeier (State Senate - MD 8) $250 

Sen. Cory McCray (State Senate - MD 45) $250 

Sen. Cory McCray (State Senate - MD 45) $125 

Gov. Wes Moore (Governor - MD) $500 

Del. Jesse Pippy (State House - MD 4) $200 

Del. Lily Qi (State House - MD 15) $250 

Del. Pam Queen (State House - MD 14) $200 

Sen. Justin Ready (State Senate - MD 5) $300 

Del. Denise Roberts (State House - MD 25) $250 

Del. Mike Rogers (State House - MD 22) $250 

Del. Mike Rogers (State House - MD 22) $250 

Sen. Johnny Salling (State Senate - MD 6) $250 
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Sen. Bryan Simonaire (State Senate - MD 31) $200 

Sen. Will Smith, Jr. (State Senate - MD 20) $250 

Del. Stephanie Smith (State House - MD 45) $250 

Del. Kym Taylor (State House - MD 23) $100 

Del. Karen Toles (State House - MD 25) $200 

Del. Kris Valderrama-Lobo (State House - MD 26) $350 

Sen. Ron Watson, Jr. (State Senate - MD 23) $250 

Del. Melissa Wells (State House - MD 40) $200 

Del. Nicole Williams (State House - MD 22) $100 

Sen. Craig Zucker (State Senate - MD 14) $250 

Sen. Craig Zucker (State Senate - MD 14) $100 

 

NEW JERSEY 

Contributions to Candidate Committees (Office Sought) 

Assm. Reginald Atkins (State House - NJ 20) $500 

Sen. Jim Beach (State Senate - NJ 6) $750 

Assm. Clinton Calabrese (State House - NJ 36) $1,000 

Assm. Alixon Collazos-Gill (State House - NJ 27) $2,500 

Assm. Alixon Collazos-Gill (State House - NJ 27) $500 

Assm. Craig Coughlin (State House - NJ 19) $2,500 

Assm. Craig Coughlin (State House - NJ 19) $1,000 

Sen. Nilsa Cruz-Perez (State Senate - NJ 5) $650 

Sen. Vin Gopal (State Senate - NJ 11) $2,500 

Assm. Lou Greenwald (State House - NJ 6) $750 

Assm. Shama Haider (State House - NJ 37) $350 

Assm. Andrea Katz (State House - NJ 8) $400 

Assm. Andrea Katz (State House - NJ 8) $1,000 

Assm. Yvonne Lopez (State House - NJ 19) $500 

Assm. Tennille McCoy (State House - NJ 14) $1,000 

Assm. Bill Moen, Jr. (State House - NJ 5) $1,000 

Sen. Paul Moriarty (State Senate - NJ 4) $650 

Assm. Carol Murphy (State House - NJ 7) $1,500 

Chigozie Onyema (State House - NJ 28) $2,500 

Assm. Ellen Park (State House - NJ 37) $700 

Assm. Ellen Park (State House - NJ 37) $350 

Assm. Ellen Park (State House - NJ 37) $500 

Assm. Annette Quijano (State House - NJ 20) $1,500 

Assm. Gabe Rodriguez (State House - NJ 33) $500 

Sen. Paul Sarlo (State Senate - NJ 36) $1,000 

Assm. Gary Schaer (State House - NJ 36) $1,000 

Sen. Nick Scutari (State Senate - NJ 22) $2,500 

Sen. Nick Scutari (State Senate - NJ 22) $1,000 

Assm. Lisa Swain (State House - NJ 38) $1,000 

Assm. Lisa Swain (State House - NJ 38) $500 

Assm. Chris Tully (State House - NJ 38) $500 

Assm. Mike Venezia (State House - NJ 34) $1,000 

Larry Wainstein (State House - NJ 33) $500 

Jerry Walker (State House - NJ 31) $1,000 

Sen. Benjie Wimberly (State Senate - NJ 35) $500 

 

OKLAHOMA 

Contributions to Candidate Committees (Office Sought) 

Rep. Steve Bashore (State House - OK 7) $500 
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Hon. Brian Bingman (State Corporation Commissioner - OK) $1,500 

Rep. Trey Caldwell, III (State House - OK 63) $500 

Sen. Julie Daniels (State Senate - OK 29) $1,000 

Rep. Mike Dobrinski (State House - OK 59) $500 

Sen. Chuck Hall (State Senate - OK 20) $1,000 

Rep. Kyle Hilbert (State House - OK 29) $1,000 

Rep. Anthony Moore (State House - OK 57) $1,000 

Sen. Lonnie Paxton (State Senate - OK 23) $1,000 

Sen. Kristen Thompson (State Senate - OK 22) $1,000 

Rep. Josh West (State House - OK 5) $1,000 

 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Contributions to Party Organizations, PACs and Other Groups 

Chamber PAC $1,000  

 

RHODE ISLAND 

Contributions to Candidate Committees (Office Sought) 

Rep. Jackie Baginski (State House - RI 17) $150 

Sen. Jake Bissaillon (State Senate - RI 1) $125 

Rep. Chris Blazejewski (State House - RI 2) $150 

Sen. Lou DiPalma (State Senate - RI 12) $125 

Rep. Jay Edwards, IV (State House - RI 70) $125 

Sen. Hanna Gallo (State Senate - RI 27) $150 

Rep. Katie Kazarian (State House - RI 63) $125 

Sen. Matt LaMountain (State Senate - RI 31) $125 

Sen. Val Lawson (State Senate - RI 14) $150 

Sen. Val Lawson (State Senate - RI 14) $200 

Gov. Daniel J. McKee (Governor - RI) $250 

Dominick Ruggerio (State Senate - RI 4) $200 

Rep. Joe Shekarchi (State House - RI 23) $200 

Rep. Joe Shekarchi (State House - RI 23) $250 

Rep. Joe Shekarchi (State House - RI 23) $250 

Rep. Joseph Solomon, Jr. (State House - RI 22) $125 
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Corporate 
Political 
Contributions 
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CALIFORNIA 

Contributions to Party Organizations, PACs and Other Groups 

California Democratic Party $25,000  

 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Contributions to Party Organizations, PACs and Other Groups 

Kelly for New Hampshire $1,000  

 

NEW YORK 

Contributions to Party Organizations, PACs and Other Groups 

New York State Democratic Assembly Campaign Committee $50,000  

New York State Democratic Committee $100,000  

New York State Democratic Committee $50,000  

New York State Democratic Senate Campaign Committee $50,000  
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Memberships 
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This list represents Verizon’s Public Policy organization’s memberships in trade associations and support of issue advocacy 

organizations (501(c)(6) and 501 (c)(4) entities) with contributions of $50,000 or more and where a portion of that 

contribution has been identified as used for lobbying, as listed below. 

 

ORGANIZATIONS 

CTIA - The Wireless Association $406,556 

Economic Investment Alliance $45,000  

The Business Roundtable $157,500  

USTelecom - The Broadband Association $243,750  

WIA - The Wireless Infrastructure Association $17,017  
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